# TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2019-9-2**

# A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2019-7-9 GRANTING A RAISE TO MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP STATUTORY AND AT-WILL EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, Mansfield Township is desirous of retaining dependable and experienced employees;

and

**WHEREAS,** the Mansfield Township Committee is appreciative of the hard work of all of its Statutory and At-Will Township Employees; and

**WHEREAS,** the Township Committee realizes that said employees have not received a Cost Of Living Increase for the year 2019; and

**WHEREAS,** the Township Committee has sufficient funds to grant a 2% increase in wages to be paid to At-Will and Statutory Township Employees who have been employed as of January 1, 2019, and said increase will be retroactive to January 1, 2019.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their regular meeting held on August 21, 2019 at the Municipal Complex at 7:00 PM that the Township Committee does hereby agree to provide a 2% increase in wages to all At-Will and Statutory Township Employees retroactive to January 1, 2019, with the following stipulations applied:

- 1. That all employees, who have received additional compensation due to promotion, and/or salary increase, shall receive the 2% increase solely for time paid in 2019 prior to promotion and/or salary increase.
- 2. That for all employees receiving additional compensation by way of stipends, the 2% increase shall only apply to base salaries.

# MOTION: MAGEESECOND: DIGIUSEPPEROLL CALL VOTEAYES: MAGEE, DIGIUSEPPE, CAIN, HIGGINS, GABLENAYS:ABSTAIN:ABSENT:

## **CERTIFICATION**

**I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR,** Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on September 5, 2019 at 7:00PM at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk